Atty Docket No.:

0039-5679-2SRD

FORM PTO-1595 06-04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	Name: TOSHIBA TEC KABUSHIKI KAISHA, partial
	Address: 1-1, Kanda Nishiki-cho
	Chioyda-ku, Tokyo 101-8442 Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
 □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other -Document previously recorded at Reel 015098, Frame ■ 0042, did not note the receiving party as a co-assignee. □ Document re-recorded to correct error on stated reel 	
Execution Date: August 25, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,043,823
Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🖪 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Customer Number	Enclosed
22850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	mm 12/21/04
Marvin J. Spivak	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing Sign	pature
Registration Number: 24,913	
Total number of pages including	g this cover sheet: 3
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	on to:
TITATY PROPERTY OF AN ARABATA	And and Transports Office

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> **PATENT** REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0641

RightFax '

9/1 34 8:46

PAGE 004/004

Fax erver

ひもんり こんとしじみ 700111551

Atty Docket No.: 39-5679-2 SRD RECORDATENT FORM COM- PATENTS OF PATENTS OF	<u>TY</u>	
to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TOSHIBA TECKABUSHIKI KAISHA Address: 1-1, Kanda Nishiki-oho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8442, Japan	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,043,823	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	Enclosed Anthorized to be charged to deposit account 3. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE 3	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,913 Total number of pages include	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy is a true Date	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

PATENT

REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 12/21/2004

U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

We, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan the owner of the following U.S. Patent;

PATENT NO. DATE OF PATENT INVENTORS TITLE OF INVENTION

6,043,823 MAR. 28, 2000 N. KODAIRA SYSTEM WHICH CAN SELECTIVELY EXTRACT AND PROCESS REGIONS OF A DOCUMENT

hereby assign the part of the right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent, to Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-1, Kanda Nishiki-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8442, Japan, , their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and consequently, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA and Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha become co-owners of said U.S. Patent.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA.

EXECUTED THIS 25th DAY OF August , 2004

Βv

Name: Taisuke Kato

Title: General Manager,

Intellectual Property

Division

PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0643